AFL’s Splice-on-Connector Tool-Kit is the advanced solution for
900 µm fiber splicing on connectors. This Tool-Kit is exclusively used
for 900 µm coating diameter, splice-on-connector applications but can
be utilized for splicing of fiber-to-fiber of coating diameters ranging
from 160 µm to 3 mm. The simultaneous fiber preparation capability is
targeted to 250 µm coating diameters.
All-in-one cost-saving kit: Contains the light weight, cost-effective,
time saving and strong cladding alignment Fujikura 35S Fusion Splicer,

1
AFL Splice-on-Connector Tool-Kit
Ordering Information
Description AFL NO.
Includes:
Fujikura 35S Fusion Splicer, CT-16 Cleaver (1), SS-05 Dual Fiber Stripper (1), 1 pair each FH-70-250 (1) and FH-70-900 Fiber Holders (1),
SP-04 Set Plates, ELCT2-16B Spare Electrodes (Pair) (1), ADC-21 AC Adapter (1), BTR-17 Battery Pack (installed) (1), ACC-09 Power Cord
(1), USB-01 USB Cable (1), CC-44 Transit Case (1), Cotton Swabs (4 packs of 25 units), One-Click Cleaner LC (1), One-Click Cleaner SC (1),
Kevlar Shears (1), AFL cleaning Wipes (1), Fiber Cleaning Fluid (1), FH-FC-900 Fiber Holder (0.9 mm cable) (1), Mechanical Splicer Holder
250 um (1) and 1 pair of Loose Tube Sheath Clamps (1), 1 year factory warranty and instruction manual downloaded from splicer
S018513
One Year Extended Warranty for 35S Splicer ONLY S012996
Two Year Extended Warranty for 35S Splicer ONLY S013000
Ordering information for items included in the AFL Splice-on-Connector Tool-Kit
Description AFL NO.
Fujikura 35S Fusion Splicer – Standard Kit S018314
Cotton Swabs (25 pack) S003719
One-Click Cleaner MU/LC (500+ cleans) 8500-05-0002MZ
One-Click Cleaner SC, ST, FC (500+ cleans) 8500-05-0001MZ
Kevlar Shears S018514
WFW - FiberWipes –single mini-tub (90 wipes) 9000-03-0025MZ
FCC2 Enhanced Formula Connector Cleaner and Preparation Fluid – 3oZ (85g) FCC2-00-0902
FH-FC-900 Fiber Holder (0.9 mm cable) S014697
900 µm Loose Buffer Cable Clamp CS004442
CLAMP-S35B Sheath Clamp LT (35S/45S) S018333
Features
Simultaneous Fiber Loading Sleeve Positioning Fiber stripper SS-05
For 2.3 mm
For 900 µm
For 250 µm
For 250 µm
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
Kit Contents
Fujikura 35S Fusion Splicer CT-16 Cleaver Cleaning Supplies Preparation Accessories
Fiber Holders and Clamps
2
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 235-3423
© 2024,  AFL, all rights reserved. PP-4-00133, Revision 2, 2024-091-16
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Fusion Splicing Systems
2
AFL Splice-on-Connector Tool-Kit
Description AFL NO.
Cleavers and strippers
CT50 Fiber Cleaver S017030
CT-16 Fiber Cleaver S018330
SS-05 Dual Fiber Stripper S018327
Fiber Holders
CLAMP-S35A Standard Sheath Clamp S018464
CLAMP-S35B Loose Buffer Tube Clamp S018333
FH-70-250 (250 µm single fiber) S017111
FH-70-200 (200 µm single fiber) S017711
FH-70-900 Fiber Holders (900 µm single fiber) S017113
FH-60-LT900 (900 µm loose buffer tube) S015181
FUSEConnect® Accessories
FH-FC-20 (900 µm within 2.0 mm sheathing) (each) S014696
FH-FC-30 (900 µm within 3.0 mm sheathing) (pair) S014695
FH-FC-900 (900 µm cable) (each) S014697
CLAMP-FC-2000 (pair) S014705
CLAMP-FC-3000 (pair) S014704
Description AFL NO.
Power Supply Options
BTR-17 Battery Pack S018324
ADC-21 AC Adapter S018168
ACC-09 Power Cord S014390